other assets - - - - - - - -

Due from related parties - - - - - 5,016,378 5,016,378 -

Held to maturity investment - - 283,050 283,050 - 108,920 108,920 15

10,844,782 4,866,894 3,986,233 19,697,909 2,101,553 13,245,491 35,044,953 -

Liabilities

Due to banks 2,374,655 - - 2,374,655 - - 2,374,655 4.5

Accounts payable and other
liabilities - - - - - 7,492,130 7,492,130 -

Due to related parties - - - - - 271,060 271,060 -

Term loans 2,000,000 4,000,000 5,190,000 11,190,000 4,810,000 - 16,000,000 4.5-5

Murabaha payable 800,000 - 800,000 1,600,000 5,200,000 - 6,800,000 6

Provision for employees’ end
of service benefits - - - - - 579,856 579,856 -

5,174,655 4,000,000 5,990,000 15,164,655 10,010,000 8,343,046 33,517,701 -

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the result for the year to a reasonably possible change in interest rates of +1% and –1%
(2013: +1% and –1%) with effect from the beginning of the year. These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on
observation of current market condition. The calculations are based on the Group’s financial instruments held at each financial position
date. All other variables are held constant.

31 December 2014 31 December 2013

+1% -1% +1% -1%

KD KD KD KD

Profit for the year 45,733 (45,733)  (33,752) 33,752

Equity 45,733 (45,733)  (33,752) 33,752

Arzan Financial Group for Financing
and Investment K.P.S.C.
and its Subsidiaries - Kuwait

For the year ended 31 December 2014

Arzan Financial Group for Financing
and Investment K.P.S.C.
and its Subsidiaries - Kuwait

For the year ended 31 December 2014

7776

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

32.	 Risk management objectives and policies (Continued)
32.1. Market risk (Continued)

c) Price risk
The Group is exposed to equity price risk with respect to its equity investments. Equity investments are classified either as investments
at fair value through statement of income (including trading securities), and available for sale investments.